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Assembly Bill 549	 Published
August 14, 1965.

CHAPTER 197

AN ACT to create 236.29 (3) of the statutes, relating to authorizing a
municipality to lease a Subdivision Association the part of a sub-
division accepted by the municipality for park purposes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

236.29 (3) of the statutes is created to read:
236.29 (3) The municipality or town in which the accepted sub-
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division is located may lease to a subdivision association any part of the
subdivision intended for park purposes where such part has never been
improved nor work done thereon nor funds expended therefor by the
governing body, but such lease shall not exceed 10 years and shall only
be for park improvement purposes.

Approved August 10, 1965.
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